

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7203 of 2019

Appellant :- Kaushal Kishore Alias Baba

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Prabhakar Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant and the learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record within six weeks.

Learned A.G.A. shall file written objection, if any, under 1st proviso to Section 389(1) Cr.P.C. within the aforesaid period.

Let the case be placed after receipt of the lower court record for consideration of prayer for bail.

Order Date :- 23.2.2021

A. Singh