

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7203 of 2019

Appellant :- Kaushal Kishore Alias Baba

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Prabhakar Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.

Shri Rahul Singh Dahiya, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant states that he has instructions to argue in the matter and that he shall be filing his vakalatnama in the Registry, shortly. He also assures the Court that the appeal shall be argued on the next date.

In that view of the matter, list once again on 23.08.2024 showing the name of Shri Rahul Singh Dahiya as counsel for the appellant.

Order Date :- 5.8.2024

Anurag/-