



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7203 of 2019

Kaushal Kishore Alias Baba

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Prabhakar Dwivedi, Rahul Singh Dahiya
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.**

List has been revised.

On 05.08.2024 when the case was listed, the counsel for the appellant had assured the Court that he shall argue the appeal on the next date.

Today, no one appears for the appellant.

The appellant is on bail.

Let non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gautam Budh Nagar.

List again on **03.11.2025**.

October 10, 2025
Anurag/-

(Satya Veer Singh,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)